
UNCLASSIFIED

UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 1 of 3 R-1 Line Item #242

Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2012 Air Force DATE: February 2011
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY
3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force
BA 7: Operational Systems Development

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
PE 0902998F: MANAGEMENT HQ - ADP SUPPORT (AF)

COST ($ in Millions) FY 2010 FY 2011
FY 2012

Base
FY 2012

OCO
FY 2012

Total FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016
Cost To

Complete Total Cost
Total Program Element -   -   0.299 -   0.299 -   -   -   -   Continuing Continuing
676027: GLOBAL FORCE MGT
DATA INITATIVE

-   -   0.299 -   0.299 -   -   -   -   Continuing Continuing

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
No mission description provided.

B. Program Change Summary ($ in Millions) FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 Base FY 2012 OCO FY 2012 Total
Previous President's Budget -   -   -   -   -  
Current President's Budget -   -   0.299 -   0.299
Total Adjustments -   -   0.299 -   0.299

• Congressional General Reductions -  
• Congressional Directed Reductions -  
• Congressional Rescissions -   -  
• Congressional Adds -  
• Congressional Directed Transfers -  
• Reprogrammings -   -  
• SBIR/STTR Transfer -   -  
• Other Adjustments -   -   0.299 -   0.299



UNCLASSIFIED

UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 2 of 3 R-1 Line Item #242

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification: PB 2012 Air Force DATE: February 2011
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY
3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force
BA 7: Operational Systems Development

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
PE 0902998F: MANAGEMENT HQ - ADP
SUPPORT (AF)

PROJECT
676027: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA
INITATIVE

COST ($ in Millions) FY 2010 FY 2011
FY 2012

Base
FY 2012

OCO
FY 2012

Total FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016
Cost To

Complete Total Cost
676027: GLOBAL FORCE MGT
DATA INITATIVE

-   -   0.299 -   0.299 -   -   -   -   Continuing Continuing

Quantity of RDT&E Articles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
Mission Description not provided.

B. Accomplishments/Planned Programs ($ in Millions)
FY 2010 FY 2011

FY 2012
Base

FY 2012
OCO

FY 2012
Total

Title: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE
Description: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE

FY 2010 Accomplishments:
FY 2011 Plans:
FY 2012 Base Plans:
GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE
FY 2012 OCO Plans:

-   -   0.299 -   0.299

Accomplishments/Planned Programs Subtotals -   -   0.299 -   0.299

C. Other Program Funding Summary ($ in Millions)

Line Item FY 2010 FY 2011
FY 2012

Base
FY 2012

OCO
FY 2012

Total FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016
Cost To

Complete Total Cost
• N/A: 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 Continuing Continuing

D. Acquisition Strategy
N/A

E. Performance Metrics
Please refer to the Performance Base Budget Overview Book for information on how Air Force resources are applied and how those resources are contributing to Air
Force performance goals and most importantly, how they contribute to our mission.



UNCLASSIFIED

UNCLASSIFIED
Air Force Page 3 of 3 R-1 Line Item #242

Exhibit R-3, RDT&E Project Cost Analysis: PB 2012 Air Force DATE: February 2011
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY
3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force
BA 7: Operational Systems Development

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
PE 0902998F: MANAGEMENT HQ - ADP
SUPPORT (AF)

PROJECT
676027: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA
INITATIVE

Product Development ($ in Millions) FY 2011
FY 2012

Base
FY 2012

OCO
FY 2012

Total

Cost Category Item

Contract
Method
& Type

Performing
Activity & Location

Total Prior
Years
Cost Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Cost To
Complete Total Cost

Target
Value of
Contract

Subtotal -   -   -   -   -   0.000 0.000 0.000

Support ($ in Millions) FY 2011
FY 2012

Base
FY 2012

OCO
FY 2012

Total

Cost Category Item

Contract
Method
& Type

Performing
Activity & Location

Total Prior
Years
Cost Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Cost To
Complete Total Cost

Target
Value of
Contract

Subtotal -   -   -   -   -   0.000 0.000 0.000

Test and Evaluation ($ in Millions) FY 2011
FY 2012

Base
FY 2012

OCO
FY 2012

Total

Cost Category Item

Contract
Method
& Type

Performing
Activity & Location

Total Prior
Years
Cost Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Cost To
Complete Total Cost

Target
Value of
Contract

Subtotal -   -   -   -   -   0.000 0.000 0.000

Management Services ($ in Millions) FY 2011
FY 2012

Base
FY 2012

OCO
FY 2012

Total

Cost Category Item

Contract
Method
& Type

Performing
Activity & Location

Total Prior
Years
Cost Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Award
Date Cost

Cost To
Complete Total Cost

Target
Value of
Contract

Not specified. C/CPAF Not specified.:, -   -   0.299 -   0.299 0.000 0.299 0.000
Subtotal -   -   0.299 -   0.299 0.000 0.299 0.000

Total Prior
Years
Cost FY 2011

FY 2012
Base

FY 2012
OCO

FY 2012
Total

Cost To
Complete Total Cost

Target
Value of
Contract

Project Cost Totals -   -   0.299 -   0.299 0.000 0.299 0.000

Remarks





0902998F_7_PB_2012.xml

 
     
         
             0902998F
             MANAGEMENT HQ - ADP SUPPORT (AF)
             242
             2012
             PB
             2011-02
             Air Force
             3600
             Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force
             7
             Operational Systems Development
             
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.299
                 0.299
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
                 0.000
            
             No mission description provided.
             
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.299
                     0.299
                     0.000
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.299
                     0.299
                     0.000
                
                 
                     
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         0.000
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         0.000
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         0.000
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         
                             Other Adjustments
                             
                                 0.000
                                 0.000
                                 0.299
                                 0.299
                                 0.000
                            
                        
                    
                
            
             
                 
                     676027
                     GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE
                     
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.299
                         0.299
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         
                             0
                             0
                             0
                             0
                             0
                             0
                             0
                             0
                             0
                        
                         Mission Description not provided.
                         
                             
                                 GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE
                                 GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE
                                 
                                     
                                         0.000
                                          
                                    
                                
                                 
                                     
                                         0.000
                                          
                                    
                                     
                                         0.299
                                    
                                     
                                         0.299
                                         GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE
                                    
                                     
                                         0.000
                                          
                                    
                                
                            
                        
                         
                             
                                 N/A
                                  
                                 
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                     0.000
                                
                            
                        
                         Please refer to the Performance Base Budget Overview Book for information on how Air Force resources are applied and how those resources are contributing to Air Force performance goals and most importantly, how they contribute to our mission.
                    
                     
                         
                             
                                 Product Development
                            
                             
                                 Support
                            
                             
                                 Test and Evaluation
                            
                             
                                 Management Services
                                 
                                     
                                         Not specified.
                                         C
                                         CPAF
                                         Not specified.
                                         , 
                                         
                                             0.000
                                             
                                                 0.000
                                            
                                             
                                                 0.299
                                            
                                             
                                                 0.299
                                            
                                             
                                                 0.000
                                            
                                             0.000
                                             0.299
                                             0.000
                                        
                                    
                                
                            
                        
                    
                
            
        
    





