#### **UNCLASSIFIED**

Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2012 Air Force

**DATE:** February 2011

APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE

3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force

PE 0902998F: MANAGEMENT HQ - ADP SUPPORT (AF)

BA 7: Operational Systems Development

COST (\$ in Millions)	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012 Base	FY 2012 OCO	FY 2012 Total	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	Cost To Complete	Total Cost
Total Program Element	-	-	0.299	-	0.299	-	-	-	-	Continuing	Continuing
676027: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE	-	-	0.299	-	0.299	-	-	-	-	Continuing	Continuing

### A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

No mission description provided.

B. Program Change Summary (\$ in Millions)	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012 Base	FY 2012 OCO	FY 2012 Total
Previous President's Budget	-	-	-	-	-
Current President's Budget	-	-	0.299	-	0.299
Total Adjustments	-	-	0.299	-	0.299
<ul> <li>Congressional General Reductions</li> </ul>		-			
<ul> <li>Congressional Directed Reductions</li> </ul>		-			
<ul> <li>Congressional Rescissions</li> </ul>	-	-			
<ul> <li>Congressional Adds</li> </ul>		-			
<ul> <li>Congressional Directed Transfers</li> </ul>		-			
<ul> <li>Reprogrammings</li> </ul>	-	-			
SBIR/STTR Transfer	-	-			
<ul> <li>Other Adjustments</li> </ul>	-	-	0.299	-	0.299

Air Force Page 1 of 3 R-1 Line Item #242

### **UNCLASSIFIED**

**DATE:** February 2011

APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY 3600: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Air Force BA 7: Operational Systems Development					<b>IOMENCLA</b> 8F: <i>MANAGI</i> <i>(AF)</i>	TURE EMENT HQ	- ADP	PROJECT 676027: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE				
COST (\$ in Millions)	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012 Base	FY 2012 OCO	FY 2012 Total	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	Cost To Complete	Total Cost	
676027: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE	-	-	0.299	-	0.299	-	-	-	-	Continuing	Continuing	
Quantity of RDT&E Articles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			

## A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification: PB 2012 Air Force

Mission Description not provided.

B. Accomplishments/Planned Programs (\$ in Millions)	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012 Base	FY 2012 OCO	FY 2012 Total
Title: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE	-	-	0.299	-	0.299
Description: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE					
FY 2010 Accomplishments:					
FY 2011 Plans:					
FY 2012 Base Plans: GLOBAL FORCE MGT DATA INITATIVE					
FY 2012 OCO Plans:					
Accomplishments/Planned Programs Subtotals	-	-	0.299	-	0.299

## C. Other Program Funding Summary (\$ in Millions)

			FY 2012	FY 2012	FY 2012					Cost To	
<u>Line Item</u>	FY 2010	FY 2011	<u>Base</u>	<u>000</u>	<u>Total</u>	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	<b>Complete</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
• N/A:	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	Continuing	Continuing

## D. Acquisition Strategy

N/A

### E. Performance Metrics

Please refer to the Performance Base Budget Overview Book for information on how Air Force resources are applied and how those resources are contributing to Air Force performance goals and most importantly, how they contribute to our mission.

Air Force Page 2 of 3 R-1 Line Item #242

# **UNCLASSIFIED**

Exhibit R-3, RDT&E Pr	oject Cost	Analysis: PB 2012 A	ir Force							DATI	E: Februar	y 2011	
<b>APPROPRIATION/BUD</b> 3600: <i>Research, Develo</i> BA 7: <i>Operational Syste</i>	opment, Tes	t & Evaluation, Air Fo	rce	PE	<b>1 ITEM NOI</b> : 0902998F: IPPORT (AI	MANAGE		? - ADP	PROJ 67602 INITA	7: GLOBAI	L FORCE I	MGT DATA	l
Product Development	(\$ in Millio	ns)		FY 2011		FY 2012 Base		FY 2012 OCO		FY 2012 Total			
Cost Category Item	Contract Method & Type	Performing Activity & Location	Total Prior Years Cost	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Cost To Complete	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract
		Subtotal	-	-		-		-		-	0.000	0.000	0.00
Support (\$ in Millions)	)			FY	2011		2012 ase	FY 2		FY 2012 Total			
Cost Category Item	Contract Method & Type	Performing Activity & Location	Total Prior Years Cost	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Cost To Complete	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract
		Subtotal	-	-		-		-		-	0.000	0.000	0.000
Test and Evaluation (\$ in Millions)				FY	2011	FY 2012 Base		FY 2012 OCO		FY 2012 Total			
Cost Category Item	Contract Method & Type	Performing Activity & Location	Total Prior Years Cost	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Cost To	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract
		Subtotal	-	-		-		-		-	0.000	0.000	0.000
Management Services	s (\$ in Millio	ns)		FY	2011		2012 ase	FY 2		FY 2012 Total			
Cost Category Item	Contract Method & Type	Performing Activity & Location	Total Prior Years Cost	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Award Date	Cost	Cost To Complete	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract
Not specified.	C/CPAF	Not specified.:,	-	-		0.299		-		0.299	0.000	0.299	0.000
		Subtotal	-	-		0.299		-		0.299	0.000	0.299	0.000
		Total Prior Years Cost		FY	2011	FY 2012 Base		FY 2		FY 2012 Total	Cost To	Total Cost	Target Value of Contract
						0.299				0.299	0.000	0.299	0.000

**UNCLASSIFIED** 

Air Force Page 3 of 3 R-1 Line Item #242